
              WESTFIELD

CITY BIENNIAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 7, 2023 # of Voters # Voted % Voted

       UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 27,842 6,180 22.20%

MAYOR - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

1A 1B 2A/A1 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

MICHAEL A. McCABE 531 445 123 296 166 460 215 605 540 519 318 303 4,521

KRISTEN L. MELLO 161 146 64 111 77 135 50 155 140 130 122 109 1,400

Write Ins 9 6 1 2 10 2 7 5 10 6 4 9 71

Blanks 26 18 6 9 2 14 10 31 21 24 14 13 188

Total 727 615 194 418 255 611 282 796 711 679 458 434 6,180

CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE- TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN SEVEN

1A 1B 2A/A1 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

JAMES R. ADAMS 417 385 95 261 130 347 202 563 476 415 242 242 3,775

DAN ALLIE 370 325 116 196 125 285 138 382 399 356 278 253 3,223

BRENT B. BEAN II 415 367 103 214 115 358 160 461 462 467 248 265 3,635

CINDY C. HARRIS 342 321 105 217 121 309 142 440 390 362 211 203 3,163

KRISTEN L MELLO 311 274 95 180 118 253 115 335 276 297 205 208 2,667

RICHARD K. SULLIVAN, JR 387 326 95 228 117 326 148 466 428 437 229 225 3,412

JESSICA ANN BRITTON 255 251 97 193 106 221 100 311 282 252 167 168 2,403

JASON DARNELL HOSEY 136 135 52 77 64 114 44 161 125 116 98 85 1,207

NICHOLAS J. MORGANELLI, JR. 365 339 93 181 99 270 146 350 371 348 255 254 3,071

ROBERT PARENT 263 247 66 114 81 190 78 257 237 302 198 225 2,258

Write Ins 7 3 3 8 10 17 10 15 4 13 4 9 103

Blanks 1,821 1,332 438 1,057 699 1,587 691 1,831 1,527 1,388 1,071 901 14,343

Total 5,089 4,305 1,358 2,926 1,785 4,277 1,974 5,572 4,977 4,753 3,206 3,038 43,260

SCHOOL COMMITTEE -  FOUR YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN THREE

1A 1B 2A/A1 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

BO SULLIVAN 407 348 104 233 119 341 165 476 432 416 241 252 3,534

MICHAEL D. TIRRELL 391 306 80 200 83 294 136 391 402 352 184 205 3,024

JEFFREY L. GOSSELIN 221 198 72 127 94 188 76 192 194 157 168 142 1,829

JEFFREY MICHAEL GUNTHER 206 222 49 135 88 234 127 376 249 303 141 173 2,303

PAMELA J. KOTARSKI 309 282 74 147 91 208 96 283 267 222 166 144 2,289

GABRIELLA E. MICHALISZYN 144 160 60 109 68 134 62 185 217 188 150 120 1,597

Write Ins 3 2 3 0 4 2 1 5 0 1 1 4 26

Blanks 500 327 140 303 218 432 183 480 372 398 323 262 3,938

Total 2,181 1,845 582 1,254 765 1,833 846 2,388 2,133 2,037 1,374 1,302 18,540



ATHENAEUM TRUSTEE -  SIX YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

1A 1B 2A/A1 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

JAYNE M. MULLIGAN 497 429 125 253 152 387 193 538 498 452 312 279 4,115

ERIC LEE McDOWELL 132 119 52 127 79 151 58 177 145 141 90 98 1,369

Write Ins 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 10

Blanks 97 65 17 37 21 72 31 81 68 85 56 56 686

Total 727 615 194 418 255 611 282 796 711 679 458 434 6,180

CITY COUNCIL WARD 1 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

1A 1B TOTAL

JOHN BOWEN 195 211 406

KAREN M. FANION 493 376 869

Write Ins 2 1 3

Blanks 37 27 64

Total 727 615 1,342

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD  WARD 1 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

1A 1B TOTAL

KEVIN M. KELLEHER 524 460 984

Write Ins 2 4 6

Blanks 201 151 352

Total 727 615 1,342

CITY COUNCIL WARD 2 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

2A/A1 2B TOTAL

RALPH JAMES FIGY 87 248 335

JESSICA ANN BRITTON 100 156 256

Write Ins 0 0 0

Blanks 7 14 21

Total 194 418 612



MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD WARD 2 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

2A/A1 2B TOTAL

RAY RIVERA 149 316 465

Write Ins 1 2 3

Blanks 44 100 144

Total 194 418 612

CITY COUNCIL WARD 3 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

3A 3B TOTAL

BRIDGET MATTHEWS-KANE 193 501 694

Write-Ins 8 8 16

Blanks 54 102 156

Total 255 611 866

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD WARD 3 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

3A 3B TOTAL

DAWN M. RENAUDETTE 168 465 633

Write Ins 6 6 12

Blanks 81 140 221

Total 255 611 866

CITY COUNCIL WARD 4 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

4A 4B TOTAL

MICHAEL BURNS 215 612 827

Write Ins 7 14 21

Blanks 60 170 230

Total 282 796 1,078

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD WARD 4 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

4A 4B TOTAL

WILLIAM R. PARKS 193 570 763

Write Ins 2 2 4

Blanks 87 224 311

Total 282 796 1,078



CITY COUNCIL WARD 5 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

5A 5B TOTAL

JOHN J. BELTRANDI III 539 525 1,064

Write Ins 9 8 17

Blanks 163 146 309

Total 711 679 1,390

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD WARD 5 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

5A 5B TOTAL

JOSEPH B. MITCHELL 533 527 1,060

Write Ins 5 2 7

Blanks 173 150 323

Total 711 679 1,390

CITY COUNCIL WARD 6 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

WILLIAM J. ONYSKI 364 342 706

Write Ins 4 9 13

Blanks 90 83 173

Total 458 434 892

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD WARD 6 - TWO YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR ONE

6A 6B/B1 TOTAL

ROBERT SACCO 323 334 657

Write Ins 3 3 6

Blanks 132 97 229

Total 458 434 892
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